ADOPTED – DECEMBER 13, 2022

AGENDA ITEM NO. 19
Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CURRENT AGREEMENT WITH DU-ALL CLEANING INC., FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES AT ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS
RESOLUTION #22 – 590

WHEREAS, janitorial services are needed at the Allen Street Neighborhood Clinic and the 30th Circuit Court Annex; and

WHEREAS, the current agreement needs to be amended; and

WHEREAS, the Facilities Department recommends amending the current agreement with Du-All Cleaning Inc., for janitorial services at the Allen Street Neighborhood Clinic and 30th Circuit Court Annex for a contractual increase of $104,877.63 effective September 12, 2022 through July of 2023; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in the contractual line item #511-61525-818000-022385 for the Allen Street Neighborhood Clinic and line item #214-13200-818000-JUDGE for the 30th Circuit Court Annex. 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an agreement amendment with Du-All Cleaning Inc., 35474 Mound Rd. Sterling Heights, Michigan 48310, for janitorial services at Allen Street Neighborhood Clinic and 30th Circuit Court Annex for an increased amount of $9,534.33 per month for a total of $104,877.63 effective September 12, 2022 through July of 2023.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Sebolt, Stivers, Grebner, Celentino, Peña, Maiville, Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  12/06/2022

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Stivers, Peña, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis     Approved  12/07/2022

